WHEREAS, on June 14, 2023, the Parties executed the First Amendment to the Original 
Agreement to renew the term thereof for a one (1) year period, which expired on August 12, 2024; 
and, 

WHEREAS, on March 16, 2024, the Parties executed the Second Amendment to increase 
the annual compensation amount not to exceed from EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($85,000.00) to ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($170,000.00), due to an increase in resurfacing projects, and to renew the 
term of the Original Agreement, as amended, for a one (1) year period, which expires on August 
12, 2025; and, 

WHEREAS CITY Code of Ordinances §35.29(C) authorizes the City Manager to extend,

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases 
of real property to a public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, 
subcontractor or consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business 
with any public entity in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-
six (36) months following the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this 
Third Amendment, CONSULTANT  represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates 
is currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2023, the Parties executed the First Amendment to the Original 
Agreement to renew the term thereof for a one (1) yeaa· period, which will naturally expire on 
August 12, 2024; and, 

WHEREAS the Patties desire to increase the annual compensation amount not to exceed 
from EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($85,000.00) to ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($170,000.00), due to an 
increase in resurfacing projects in the cun-ent year and upcoming years, and ftuther desire to renew 
the term of the Original Agreement, as amended, for a one (1) year period, as set forth in this 
Second Amendment. 

Page 1 of 5 

City of Pembroke Pines

[...]

The total amount of 
compensation to be provided herein shall not exceed an annual amount of EIGHTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($85,000.00) for each year of the initial, 
three (3} year te1m. The total annual amount of compensation shall not exceed ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($170,000.00) 
for each one ( 1) year renewal term. 

SECTION 4. Scrutinized Companies. CONSUL TANT, its principals or owners, 
certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized 
Compahies with Activities in Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran